

Arun Sankpal

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 16580 OF 2025**

Prakash R Shenai

..Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra Through G.P. and Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Prakash R Shenai, Petitioner-in-person present.
Smt. S.D. Chipade, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 8th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Prakash R Shenai, the Petitioner in person, and Smt. S.D. Chipade, the learned AGP, for the Respondent-State.

2. Mr. Shenai, the Petitioner in person, seeks leave to amend the Petition

Leave granted. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one week.

3. Stand over to 15th December 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.12.09
11:04:45 +0530