

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16580 OF 2025

Prakash Raghunath Shenai ...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra Through G.P. and Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Prakash Shenai, Petitioner-in-person present.

Smt. S. D. Chipade, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.12.18
10:47:04 +0530

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 16th DECEMBER, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Let the Committee of Registrars file the report about the suitability of the petitioner-in-person to assist the Court.
3. Stand over to 22nd December, 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]