

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16580 OF 2025

Prakash Raghunath Shenai ..Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra Through GP and Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Prakash Shenai, Petitioner in person present.
Smt. S D Chipade, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 02nd FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The petitioner appears in person.
3. Let the petitioner appear before the Committee of Registrars, and pursuant to the order dated 16th December, 2025, the Committee of Registrars, submit a report to the Court about the suitability of the petitioner to assist the Court in person.
4. Stand over to 23rd February, 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]