

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 16580 OF 2025

Prakash Raghunath Shenai. ...Petitioner.
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents.

Mr. Prakash R. Shenai, Petitioner in person.
Smt. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for Respondent/State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the Petitioner in person. The learned AGP is requested to take instructions as to the stage of the proceedings before the State Consumer Commission.

2. Stand over to 1st April, 2026, High on Board.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]