

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 16580 OF 2025**

Prakash Raghunath Shenai

...Petitioner

**Versus**

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

None for the petitioner.

Smt. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED: 1<sup>st</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**PC:-**

1. Heard the learned AGP for the State.
2. The petitioner, who appears in-person, is not present when the matter is called out.
3. By way of indulgence, stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

SANTOSH  
SUBHASH  
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by  
SANTOSH  
SUBHASH  
KULKARNI  
Date: 2026.04.04  
11:30:11 +0530

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**